
KANSAS  STATE HIGH  SCHOOL  ACTIVITIES  ASSOCIATION 

BOYS’  STATE TENNIS  TOURNAMENT  RESULTS 
 

CLASS  5A 
             

Host School:  McPherson High School 

at McPherson High School 

May 13-14, 2011 
 

Team Results 

 1
st
 OP-St. Thomas Aquinas  (David Shriver, Coach) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   36 

 2
nd

 Newton ( Nick Sisson, Coach) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   21 

 T3
rd

 McPherson (Doug Gayer, Coach)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   20 

 T3
rd

 Salina-Central  (Jim LoVullo, Coach) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    20 

  Topeka-West-18; Stilwell-Blue Valley-17; Andover-Central-16; Shawnee Mission-Bishop  

  Miege-16; Liberal-14; Wichita-Carroll-12; Salina-South-11; OP-Blue Valley Southwest-9;  

  Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights-7; Arkansas City-6;  Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel-6; Andover-5;  

  Emporia-1; Topeka-Highland Park-1;  Shawnee-Mill Valley-1; Pittsburg-1; Topeka-Seaman-1;  

  Valley Center-1;  Gardner-Edgerton-0; Hays-0 
 

Singles Results  
Semifinals 

Kyle Nunnally (9), Stilwell-Blue Valley def. Christian Boschert (11), OP-St. Thomas Aquinas—6-4, 6-4   

Blake Jackson (9), OP-St. Thomas Aquinas def.  Steven Wirtz (10), Shawnee Mission-Miege—6-0, 6-2 

 

Consolation 

Christian Boschert-OP-St. Thomas Aquinas def. Steven Wirtz, Shawnee Mission-Miege—6-1, 6-3 

 

Finals 

Blake Jackson, OP-St. Thomas Aquinas def. Kyle Nunnally, Stilwell-Blue Valley—6-4, 6-2 

 

Season Record:  27-10 

Coach:  David Shriver 

 

Doubles Results 
Semifinals    
Andrew Davids (12) & Austin Davids (10), Topeka-West  def. Brooks Taylor (11) & Josh Carlgren (9), 

Newton—6-0, 6-2 

Cory Horton (12) & Max Pyle (10), McPherson def. Duc Nguyen (12) & Vince Nguyen (12), Liberal—

7-6, 6-0  

 

Consolation 

Duc Nguyen & Vince Nguyen, Liberal def. Brooks Taylor & Josh Carlgren, Newton—1-6, 6-1, 6-0 

 

Finals 

Cory Horton & Max Pyle, McPherson def. Andrew Davids & Austin Davids, Topeka-West— 

7-6,(7-4) 6-4 

 

Season Record:  17-5 

Coach:  Doug Gayer 
 

 
 



BOYS' SINGLES

Kansas State High School Activities Association 2011 5A
Boys State Tennis Tournament Bracket

 
*Note Match Location on Bracket*

Johnson-SC A1 Christian Boschert-STA

Loser L D4 Myles Wyer-Seaman City Courts-A Boschert-STA

Flynn-AndC Johnson-SC O-MHS Supernaw-VC Wyer-Seamn City Courts Supernaw-VC
6-0, 6-2

Kingsley-New Loser S 9-7 Loser A B5 Neal Supernaw-VC
6-2, 6-2

MHS-I Boschert-STA

7th place Kingsley-New Schrader-And C City Courts Pyles-TW City Courts C2 Jenson Kingsley-New
6-0, 6-1

MHS Loser T 9-3 1 pt B3 Matthew Schrader-AndC City Courts-B Kingsley-New

9-5 Johnson-SC S-MHS Schrader-And C
9-4

Pyles-TW City Courts Schrader-And C 2-6, 6-1, 10-7

9-7 Loser B D6 Marccus Pyles-TW
6-0, 7-5

MHS-M Nunnally-BV

Flynn-AndC D1 Marcus Williams-HP 6-4, 6-4

Loser K A4 Kyle Nunnally-BV Wall Park-C Nunnally-BV

Flynn-AndC P-MHS Williams-HP Windfuhr-New Wall Park Nunnally-BV
6-0, 6-3

9-7 Loser C C5 Lukas Windfuhr-New
6-3, 6-1

MHS-J Nunnally-BV

Ohm-BC Wall Park Windfuhr-New Wall Park B2 Jared Ohm-BC 6-0, 6-1

9-0 1 pt C3 David Weiner-SC Wall Park-D Grove-Miege

Johnson-SC Ohm-BC
injury default

Weiner-SC Wall Park Grove-Miege 6-4, 6-1

5th Place MHS Loser D A6 Ben Grove-Miege
1-0, injury default

Jackson-STA

9-7 Grove-Miege B1 Tom Flynn-AndC MHS Champion
Loser J C4 Ben Davidson-Mac Wall Park-E Flynn-AndC 6-4, 6-2

Hickok-BVSW Q-MHS Hickok-BVSW Davidson-Mac Wall Park Hickok-BVSW
6-2, 4-6, 10-2

9-7 Loser E A5 James Hickok-BVSW
6-2, 6-3

MHS-K Writz-Miege

Hickok-BVSW Wall Park Davidson-Mac Wall Park D2 Saul Trujillo-Emp
7-5, 5-7, 11-9

9-3 1 pt A3 Steven Wirtz-Miege Wall Park-F Writz-Miege

Hickok-BVSW T-MHS Trujillo-Emp
9-5

Ermoian-Hays Wall Park Writz-Miege 6-3, 6-1

9-8 Loser F C6 Taylor Ermoian-Hays
6-0, 6-0

MHS-N Jackson-STA

Kingsley-New C1 Luke Johnson-SC 6-0, 6-2

Loser I B4 Steven Wegner-And Wall Park-G Johnson-SC

Kingsley-New R-MHS Wegner-And Howes-MV Wall Park Wegner-And
4-6, 6-4, 10-5

Schrader-And C 9-4 Loser G D5 Ryan Howes-MV
6-4, 6-2

MHS-L Jackson-STA

Ohm-BC Loser O Schrader-And C Wegner-And Wall Park Howes-MV Wall Park A2 Blake Jackson-STA 6-2, 6-1

Ohm-BC 9-5 9-4 1 pt D3 Taylor Weakly-TW Wall Park-H Jackson-STA

Grove-Miege MHS Loser P MHS Schrader-And C Weakly-TW
9-3

Wittler-Kapaun Wall Park Weakly-TW 6-0, 6-1

11th Place Grove-Miege 9th Place Loser H B6 Thomas Wittler-Kapaun
6-2, 6-0

Boschert-STA

9-7 Grove-Miege Loser Q Wegner-And 9-1 Loser M Boschert-STA

Wegner-And 9-3 Writz-Miege 3rd Place
Loser R Loser N MHS

MHS 6-1, 6-3

Saturday Saturday Saturday Saturday Friday Friday Friday Friday Friday Friday Saturday Saturday



BOYS' DOUBLES

Kansas State High School Activities Association 2011 5A Boys
State Tennis Tournament Bracket

 
*All Doubles Matches Played at McPherson HS*

Bliel/Doering-SH A1 Davids/Davids-TW

Loser L D4 Strickland/Defonso-BV Davids/Davids-TW

Bliel/Doering-SH Bliel/Doering-SH O Geroge/Salgado-Kapaun Strickland/Defonso-BV Geroge/Salgado-Kapaun
6-1, 6-3

Lollar/Torres-BC Loser S 9-4 Loser A B5 George/Salgado-Kapaun
6-4, 7-5

I Davids/Davids-TW

7th place Lollar/Torres-BC Geroge/Salgado-Kapaun Strickland/Defonso-BV C2 Garcia/Lantz-SS
6-2, 6-2

9-8 Loser T 9-3 1 PT B3 Holbrook/Zemanick-BC B Garcia/Lantz-SS

S Holbrook/Zemanick-BC
9-5

Patel/Stevens-BVSW Holbrook/Zemanick-BC 6-3, 6-3

Bengtson/Garlow-SC Loser B D6 Patel/Stevens-BVSW
6-4, 7-5

M Davids/Davids-TW

9-4 Stukel/Mulveny-STA D1 Connor/Powell-Miege 6-0, 6-2

Loser K A4 Windsor/Heavener-Emp C Taylor/Calgren-New

Bengtson/Garlow-SC P Connor/Powell-Miege Windsor/Heavener-Emp Taylor/Calgren-New
6-0, 6-7, 13-11

9-2 Loser C C5 Taylor/Carlgren-New
6-2,6-1

J Taylor/Calgren-New

Bengtson/Garlow-SC Windsor/Heavener-Emp B2 Lollar/Torres-BC 7-6, 7-6

9-1 1 PT C3 Bengtson/Garlow-SC D Lollar/Torres-BC

Garcia/Lantz-SS Bengtson/Garlow-SC
9-4

Dunham/Notter-Seaman Bengtson/Garlow-SC
7-6, 6-3

5th Place Loser D A6 Dunham/Notter-Seaman
6-0, 6-1

Horton/Pyle-Mac

7-5 Lollar/Torres-BC B1 Rohr/Vargas-Ark City Champion
Loser J C4 Nguyen/Nguyen-Lib E Nguyen/Nguyen-Lib 7-6, 6-4

Lollar/Torres-BC Q Rohr/Vargas-Ark City Schmidt/Krug-TW Nguyen/Nguyen-Lib
6-3, 7-6

9-5 Loser E A5 Schmidt/Krug-TW
6-3, 6-2

K Nguyen/Nguyen-Lib

Rohr/Vargas-Ark City Miller/Horton-Seaman D2 Stukel/Mulveny-STA
2-6, 7-6, 11-9

9-3 1 PT A3 Miller/Horton-Seaman F Stukel/Mulveny-STA

Garcia/Lantz-SS T Schafer/Horton-Mac
9-2

Miller/Horton-Seaman Schafer/Horton-Mac 7-6, 5-7, 10-6

9-6 Loser F C6 Schafer/Horton-Mac
6-1, 7-5

N Horton/Pyle-Mac

Garcia/Lantz-SS C1 Horton/Pyle-Mac 7-6, 6-0

Loser I B4 Bond/Gazda-And C G Horton/Pyle-Mac

Garcia/Lantz-SS R Bond/Gazda-And C Hall/Cloninger-Pitt Bond/Gazda-And C
6-2, 6-0

Geroge/Salgado-
Kapaun 9-2 Loser G D5 Hall/Cloninger-Pitt

2-6, 6-2, 10-6
L Horton/Pyle-Mac

Stukel/Mulveny-STA Loser O Geroge/Salgado-Kapaun Bond/Gazda-And C Hall/Cloninger-Pitt A2 Bliel/Doering-SH 7-5, 6-1

Stukel/Mulveny-STA 9-8 9-6 1 PT D3 Newburg/Keehn-GE H Bliel/Doering-SH

Stukel/Mulveny-STA Loser P Rohr/Vargas-Ark City Klenda/Lahey-Kapaun
9-6

Newburg/Keehn-GE Klenda/Lahey-Kapaun 2-6, 6-4, 10-8

11th Place Rohr/Vargas-Ark City 9th Place Loser H B6 Klenda/Lahey-Kapaun
6-4, 6-4

Taylor/Calgren-New

9-8 Bond/Gazda-And C Loser Q Rohr/Vargas-Ark City 9-8 Loser M Nguyen/Nguyen-Lib

Bond/Gazda-And C 9-4 Nguyen/Nguyen-Lib 3rd Place
Loser R Loser N 1-6, 6-1, 6-0
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